	tute Form PTO-1594 \な. み9. 98	01-13-1999	Attorney Docket No.: 00088/09 ER SHEET NLY	<b>90</b> 01 /		
Cornm	issioner of Patents and	100042646	copies of an original document.			
IDI As Ge Liu ■ Co	ame of conveying party(ies):  EXX Informatics, Inc.  dividual(s) ssociation eneral Partnership mited Partnership orporation-State of Delaware ther		<ul> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):         <ul> <li>IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.</li> <li>One IDEXX Drive</li> <li>Westbrook, Maine 04092</li> <li>□ Individual(s) Citizenship</li> <li>□ Association</li> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> <li>□ Corporation-State of Delaware</li> <li>□ Delaware</li> <li>□ Delaware</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
Additiona	al name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ N	0	□ Other			
E C C	ature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:		If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No  Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	С		
Ex	ecution Date: December 16,	, 1998				
4. Ap	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):					
A.	Trademark Application No.(	(s):	B. Trademark No.(s):			
	75/174,357 - PRACTICE E 75/318,347 - VETERINARY MANAGER		1,527,964 - PSI (Stylized) 1,538,063 - FASTART 1,688,893 - ADVANCED PRACTICE BUILDER 1,709,806 - ADVANCED VETERINARY SYSTE 1,813,474 - ANICARE			
		Additional numbers attac	ed? [ Yes ■ No			
	me/address of party to whon ncerning document should be		<ol> <li>Fotal number of applications and registrations involved: 7</li> </ol>			
Fis 22!	nthia E. Johnson, Esq. sh & Richardson P.C. 5 Franklin Street eston. MA 02110-2804		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4°): \$190</li> <li>■ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to charge deposit account</li> </ul>			
			8. Deposit account number: <b>06-1050</b> If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050			
		DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE			
01/12/1999			of Deposit 17/27/6/8			
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 ( 150.00 (	<b>OP</b> dep with	reby certify under 37 CFK 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being sitted with the United States Postal Service as first class mail sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0651** 

9.	Statement and signature: To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct
	and the attached is a true copy of the	original document.	
		a M PP II.	
	Cynthia E. Johnson, Esq.	_ anthoste	12/23/95
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0652

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IDEXX Informatics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 202 Eau Claire Street, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and the goodwill represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, IDEXX Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at One IDEXX Drive, Westbrook, Maine 04092 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by these

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0653 trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A.

IDEXX INFORMATICS, INC

Date: 16, 1998

Title: Secretary

State of Maine

: ss.

County of Cumberland

On this day of <u>land</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared <u>land</u>, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and that he has the authority to sign his name thereto.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this // day of 1. 1998.

Notary Public Tommission Expires v/11/1005

341118 B11

## EXHIBIT A

Trademark	U.S. Registration/Appln. No.
PSI (Stylized)	1,527,964
FASTART	1,538,063
ADVANCED PRACTICE BUILDER	1,688,893
ADVANCED VETERINARY SYSTEMS	1,709,806
ANICARE	1,813,474
PRACTICE EXPLORER	75/174,357
VETERINARY PRACTICE MANAGER	75/318.347